SIT IN
FOOD

PORRIDGE (MaDE wiTH CHOOSEN MILK)(Vg) £5.35
add house topping (crunchy oat, nut, seeds & berries)  +£2.35
add banana / walnuts / cream +£1.45
GRANOLA (vg) (v) (all day)

with milk / dairy free milk £5.45/5.95
with Greek yoghurt / df yoghurt & honey £7.20
add fresh strawberries +£2.75
POACHED EGG BREAKFAST (v) £9.65
on soda / wheaten / sourdough toast / gf

SCRAMBLED EGG & TOAST (v) £9.65
on soda / wheaten / sourdough toast / gf

SMASHED AVOCADO & EGGS (v)(vg) £11.50
on soda / wheaten / sourdough toast / gf /

EGGS BENEDICT £11.50
on soda / wheaten / sourdough toast / gf

with ham / bacon / mushroom(v) (s.salmon + £2)

YARD FRY/ VEGGIE FRY (v) £12.50
fried / scrambled / poached / egg free

MELTED CHEESE CROISSANT (v) £5.45
add ham / 1 or 2 bacon +£2.50 / £2.00 / £4.00
add mushroom / tomato / both +£2.30
TOAST wheaten / white / granary / gf £3.85
sourdough / bagel (jam / marmalade)

GRILLED CHEESE (v)(vg) £7.45
with sauce / relish / chilli jam / pesto mayo

add ham +£2.50
OMELETTE SOLO / DUO (v) £4.65/ £8.80
with sauce / relish / chilli jam / pesto may

add ham / bacon / sausage £2.00 - £4.00
add mushroom / tomato / both £1.30/ £2.30

PANCAKE SOLO /DUO * £4.15/ £8.15
FRENCH TOAST SOLO /DUO * £4.15/ £8.15
BANANA BREAD SOLO /DUO * £4.15/ £8.15

*Includes maple syrup / nutella / peanut butter etc
+£2.75
+£3.00
+£2.00 / £4.00

add fresh strawberries
add Greek yoghurt, walnuts & berries

add sausage / bacon to solo / duo

SOUP OF THE DAY (vg) £6.75
with crusty / wheaten / gf
PARMA HAM BAGEL £12.00

caramelised pear, cream cheese,rocket & chilli oil

CRISPY CHICKEN & BUTTERMILK WAFFLES £12.25

with maple syrup & chilli jam / sriracha

YARD GOURMET SAUSAGE / VEGAN ROLL £4.45
served with sauce / relish / pesto mayo / chilli jam
HARISSA ROAST VEG FLATBREAD (vg) £12.95
mixed roast veg, hummus, rocket & chilli oil
BRUSCHETTA & tapenade (vg) £8.00
CARIBBEAN OPEN SANDWICH £14.25
crayfish, mango, fennel, lime, corriander & chilli

DRY CURE BACON / SAUSAGE / BOTH* £7.75
*served with sauce, relish, chilli jam or cream cheese

add mature cheddar +£2.25
add balsamic caramelised onions / rocket £1.25/0.80
SMOKED SALMON £12.25
with cream cheese, dressed rocket, capers & lemon

TUNA CIABATTA £9.95

tuna mayo, emmental cheese, rocket & chilli jam

(ROTATIONAL) ASK YOUR SERVER
Our signature SPECIAL sandwich, freshly roasted/slow

cooked meat , matched with fillings, sauces etc. £13.25
£10.25

VEGAN FISH FINGER CIABATTA (vg) £11.45

vegan tartar sauce, rocket & lemon

YARD HOUSE SALAD (ve) £8.95

add feta /grilled halloumi /smoked chicken / tuna + £3.00

BREAKFAST SPECIAL

BACON, SAUSAGE & EGG
CIABATTA / BAGEL

HASH BROWN BREAKFAST

SCONES from
PASTRIES from
TRAYBAKES from

CRISPY CHICKEN sml / Irge

with chilli jam & mayo / pesto mayo

KID'S SANDWICH / TOASTIE
ham / cheese / both

KID'S 1/2 CIABATTA / CRUSTY ROLL
ham / cheese /
sausage / bacon

KID’S SOUP 8oz
KIDS BEANS ON TOAST

TWO SCOOP VANILLA POT

with raspberry / choc sauce

DESSERT CABINET RANGE from

peanut butter stack / chocolate spoon cake/
lemon meringue / cheesecakes/ cookie pie

£10.95

£10.25

£8.75

£2.80
£2.75
£3.00

£5.00 /£10.00

£4.50

£3.75

£3.45

£3.65

£3.95

£6.45



SIT IN
DRINKS

COFFEE

(BAILIES FAIRTRADE)
AMERICANO

LONG BLACK
CAPPUCCINO

FLAT WHITE

CAFFE LATTE
MOCHA

CORTADO
ESPRESSO

FILTER COFFEE

GUEST FILTER
MILK STEAMER

soya /oat / almond/ coconut
made with decaf

- add natural syrup

chai / vanilla / hazelnut / caramel

MATCHA LATTE

ceremonial grade organic

TURMERIC LATTE

CHAI LATTE
add espresso (dirty chai)

HOT CHOC

CLASSIC

with caramel
with mint

add marshmallows & cream

ORANGE JUICE

freshly squeezed

Reg
£3.75
£3.75
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.20
£3.80
£3.00
£3.70

£3.70
£2.85

£4.15

£4.00
£4.00

£4.00

£4.30
£4.30

£3.25

£4.40

£4.65

£4.65
£4.85

£3.80
£4.35

£4.35

£3.25
+£0.50
+£0.15

+£0.60
£4.85

£4.65

£4.85
+£0.80

£4.50

£4.70
£4.70

+£1.00

£4.45

TEA

(SUKI LOOSE LEAF)
BLACK

BELFAST BREW

DECAF TEA

EARL GREY

MANGO TANGO

GREEN

CHINESE JASMINE
GREEN TEA

GUEST TEA (ask server)
FRUIT

RED BERRY

HERBAL

MINT

APPLE LOVES MINT
CHAMOMILE
LEMONGRASS & GINGER TWIST

SMOOTHIE

STRAWBERRY
BLUEBERRY & STRAWBERRY
BLUEBERRY & RASPBERRY

ACAI (superfruit)

BOWLS & ICE CREAM

ACAI BOWL (v) (vg)

with granola, strawberries & honey / maple

IRISH VANILLA ICE CREAM BOWL

crushed malteser / crunchie / dime & sauce
add strawberries

£3.80
£3.80
£3.80
£3.80

£3.80
£3.80
£3.80

£3.80

£3.80
£3.80
£3.80
£3.80

£6.25
£6.25
£6.25

£6.95

£12.00

£6.25

£2.75

MILKSHAKE

VANILLA / STRAWBERRY

BANANA / CHOC

ESPRESSO & VANILLA / RASPBERRY
DIME / CRUNCHIE / MALTESER
GUEST MILKSHAKE

ACAI BOWL £12.00
A SUPER FRUIT
SMOOTHIE YOU EAT!

blended acai fruit topped with almond
granola, strawberries & honey

ICED AMERICANO
ICED LATTE

add vanilla / caramel / chocolate

ICED PEACH TEA JUG
AUSSIE ICED COFFEE

topped with vanilla ice cream / plain / vanilla /caramel

VIETNAMESE ICED COFFEE

GIFT VOUCHERS ARE
AVAILABLE FROM THE
GALLERY DESK

These can be used in the

Coftfee shop or Gallery

£6.00
£6.00
£6.95
£6.95
£6.95

£6.25
£4.95




