# SIT IN FOOD

### LAST HOT FOOD ORDERS 3PM

# BREAKFAST (UNTIL 11.00 AM)

(01(11111110011111)	
PORRIDGE (MADE WITH CHOOSEN MILK) (vg) add house topping (crunchy oat, nut, seeds & berries) add banana / walnuts / cream	£5.35 +£2.35 +£1.45
	. 22125
GRANOLA (vg) (v) (all day) with milk / dairy free milk with Greek yoghurt / df yoghurt & honey	£5.45/5.95 £7.20
add fresh strawberries	+£2.75
ddd ffesii stidwbeiffes	1 22.70
POACHED EGG BREAKFAST (v) on soda / wheaten / sourdough toast / gf	£9.65
SCRAMBLED EGG & TOAST (v) on soda / wheaten / sourdough toast / gf	£9.65
on soud, whouldn't souldough toust, gr	
SMASHED AVOCADO & EGGS (v)(vg) on soda / wheaten / sourdough toast / gf /	£11.50
EGGS BENEDICT	£11.50
on soda / wheaten / sourdough toast / gf with ham / bacon / mushroom(v) (s.salmon + £2	
YARD FRY/ VEGGIE FRY (v) fried / scrambled / poached / egg free	£12.50
MELTED CHEESE CROISSANT (v)	£5.45
add ham / 1 or 2 bacon $+£2.50 / £2$	
add mushroom / tomato / both	+£2.30
BRUNCH (ALL DAY)	
TOAST wheaten / white / granary / gf sourdough / bagel (jam / marmalade)	£3.85
GRILLED CHEESE (v)(vg)	£7.45

with sauce / relish / chilli jam / pesto mayo

with sauce / relish / chilli jam / pesto may

OMELETTE SOLO / DUO (v)

add ham / bacon / sausage

add mushroom / tomato / both

+£2.50

£4.65 / £8.80

£2.00 - £4.00

£1.30 / £2.30

add ham

PANCAKE SOLO / DUO *	£4.15 / £8.15
FRENCH TOAST SOLO / DUO *	£4.15 / £8.15
BANANA BREAD SOLO / DUO *	£4.15 / £8.15
*Includes maple syrup / nutella / peanut butto	er etc
add fresh strawberries	+£2.75
add Greek yoghurt, walnuts & berries	+£3.00
add sausage / bacon to solo / duo	+£2.00 / £4.00
LUNCH / SNACKS	
SOUP OF THE DAY (vg) with crusty / wheaten / gf	£6.75
PARMA HAM BAGEL caramelised pear, cream cheese, rocket & chil	£12.00 lli oil
CRISPY CHICKEN & BUTTERMILK WA with maple syrup & chilli jam / sriracha	AFFLES £12.25
YARD GOURMET SAUSAGE / VEGAN served with sauce / relish / pesto mayo / chilli	ROLL £4.45
HARISSA ROAST VEG FLATBREAD (v mixed roast veg, hummus, rocket & chilli oil	g) £12.95
BRUSCHETTA & tapenade (vg) (from 11.	00am) £8.00
CARIBBEAN OPEN SANDWICH crayfish, mango, fennel, lime, corriander & ch	£14.25
FILLED BAGEL / CIABA	
DRY CURE BACON / SAUSAGE / BOT *served with sauce, relish, chilli jam or cream	
add mature cheddar	+£2.25
add balsamic caramelised onions / rocket	£1.25 / 0.80
SMOKED SALMON with cream cheese, dressed rocket, capers &	£12.25 lemon
TUNA CIABATTA	£9.95
tuna mayo, emmental cheese, rocket & chilli j	am
YARD CIABATTA ROAS (ROTATIONAL) ASK YOUR SERVER	ST
Our signature SPECIAL sandwich, freshly roa cooked meat, matched with fillings, sauces e	
HALF CIABATTA ROAST / SOUP COM	
SANDWICHES / SALAD	
VEGAN FISH FINGER CIABATTA (vg)	£11.45
vegan tartar sauce, rocket & lemon	211.40
YARD HOUSE SALAD (ve)	£8.95
add feta/grilled halloumi/smoked chicken/t	una + £3.00

# SPECIALS BREAKFAST SPECIAL (all day) filled ciabatta / bagel with 2 bacon, sausage, a thin cheese infused omelette with sauce / relish / chilli jam add a hash brown + £1.65 BACON, SAUSAGE & EGG CIABATTA / BAGEL (until 11.00am) poached /fried / scrambled with sauce / relish / chilli jam HASH BROWN BREAKFAST (until 11.00am) poached /fried / scrambled with sauce / relish / chilli jam add bacon / sausage each £2.00

#### **BAKERY**

SCONES from	£2.80
PASTRIES from	£2.75
TRAYBAKES from	£3.00

## SNACKS / KID'S

SNACKS / KID S	
CRISPY CHICKEN sml / lrge	£5.00 /£10.00
with chilli jam & mayo / pesto mayo	
KID'S SANDWICH / TOASTIE ham / cheese / both	£4.50
KID'S 1/2 CIABATTA / CRUSTY ROLL ham / cheese / sausage / bacon	£3.75
KID'S SOUP 8oz	£3.45
KIDS BEANS ON TOAST	£3.65
DESSERTS	
TWO SCOOP VANILLA POT with raspberry / choc sauce	£3.95
DESSERT CABINET RANGE from peanut butter stack / chocolate spoon cake/	£6.45

lemon meringue / cheesecakes/ cookie pie

# SIT IN DRINKS

ORDER AT TILL, LAST HOT FOO	D ORDERS 3PM
COFFEE	
(RAILIES FAIRTRADE)	Rog I go

(BAILIES FAIRTRADE)	Reg	Lge
AMERICANO	£3.75	£4.40
LONG BLACK	£3.75	
CAPPUCCINO	£4.00	£4.65
FLAT WHITE	£4.00	
CAFFE LATTE	£4.00	£4.65
MOCHA	£4.20	£4.85
CORTADO	£3.80	
ESPRESSO	£3.00	£3.80
FILTER COFFEE	£3.70	£4.35
GUEST FILTER	£3.70	£4.35
MILK STEAMER	£2.85	£3.25
soya /oat / almond/ coconut		+£0.50
made with decaf	•	+£0.15
- add natural syrup chai / vanilla / hazelnut / caramel		+£0.60
MATCHA LATTE ceremonial grade organic	£4.15	£4.85
TURMERIC LATTE	£4.00	£4.65
CHAI LATTE add espresso (dirty chai)	£4.00	£4.65 +£0.80

# **TEA**

(SUKI LOOSE LEAF)

#### **BLACK**

BELFAST BREW	£3.80
DECAF TEA	£3.80
EARL GREY	£3.80
MANGO TANGO	£3.80

#### **GREEN**

CHINESE JASMINE	£3.80
GREEN TEA	£3.80
GUEST TEA (ask server)	£3.80

#### **FRUIT**

RED BERRY	£3.80

#### HERBAL MINT

£4.00 £4.50

£4.30 £4.70

£3.25 £4.45

£4.30

£4.70

+£1.00

APPLE LOVES MINT	£3.80
CHAMOMILE	£3.80

# **SMOOTHIE**

STRAWBERRY	£6.25
BLUEBERRY & STRAWBERRY	£6.25
BLUEBERRY & RASPBERRY	£6.25

<b>ACAI</b>	(superfruit)	
-------------	--------------	--

# **BOWLS & ICE CREAM**

**LEMONGRASS & GINGER TWIST** 

ACAI BOWL (v) (vg) with granola, strawberries & honey / maple	£12.00
IRISH VANILLA ICE CREAM BOWL crushed malteser / crunchie / dime & sauce	£6.25
add strawberries	£2.75

#### **MILKSHAKE**

VANILLA / STRAWBERRY	£6.00
BANANA / CHOC	£6.00
ESPRESSO & VANILLA / RASPBER	RRY £6.95
DIME / CRUNCHIE / MALTESER	£6.95
GUEST MILKSHAKE	£6.95

# **ACAI BOWL £12.00**

A SUPER FRUIT

£3.80

£3.80

£6.95

**SMOOTHIE YOU EAT!** 

blended acai fruit topped with almond granola, strawberries & honey

ICED AMERICANO	£4.00
ICED LATTE	£4.20
add vanilla / caramel / chocolate	+ 60p
ICED PEACH TEA JUG	£4.25
AUSSIE ICED COFFEE	
topped with vanilla ice cream / plain / vanilla /caramel	£6.25
VIETNAMESE ICED COFFEE	£4.95

# GIFT VOUCHERS ARE AVAILABLE FROM THE GALLERY DESK

These can be used in the Coffee shop or Gallery



freshly squeezed

CLASSIC

with mint

with caramel

**HOT CHOC** 

add marshmallows & cream

ORANGE JUICE